RESOLUTION NO. 4//

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF A CONTRACT WITH PUGET SOUND POWER & LIGHT COMPANY FOR FURNISHING

WHEREAS, PUGET SOUND POWER & LIGHT COMPANY red to furnish for a period of				
	for a period of forth in the following			
ELECTRIC PO	HER FOR WATER	PUMPING P	URPOSES	
				. ,
		· •		/-
			. /	
		/		
	,			
٠				
			n .	

The transfer of the contract of

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the (Council or Commission)
of the City or Town) of Kirkland that
contract be entered into with Puget Sound Power & Light Company for the furnishing o
Electric Power for Water Pumping Purposes
upon the terms above proposed, and that the Mayor be and he hereby is authorized
and directed to execute and deliver such contract on behalf and in the name of the
City of Kirkland , and the Clerk be and he hereby is authorized
and directed to attest such contract and to affix thereto the seal of the
Kirkland
(City or Town)
Duly adopted this 6th day of Changest 1945. Alfred E. Leland Mayor.
ATTEȘT:
Lerk.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution of the City of Kirkland and that the same was published or posted according to law, said Resolution being No. 411...

and entitled "A Resolution as above.

City Clerk."

TRANSFORMER RENTAL CONTRACT

This Agreement Witnesseth:

That PUGET So	OUND POWER & LIGHT COMPANY, as Lessor, has rented to
GIFT OF KIRKIAND	
as Lessee, upon the terms hereinafter s	tated, the following electrical equipment, to-wit:
Three - 10 kva 2300/ld	0 volt transformers
1. Said equipment shall be installe	d by the Lessor upon the said premises of the Lessee described in
JUL 25 1951	Power Contract between the parties hereto effective
use reasonable care to protect said equ	es without the Lessor's written consent and the Lessee agrees to ipment from injury while in its possession.
2. The Lessee agrees to pay to Lesto cover costs of installation and further	ssor upon demand the sum of \$ 117-30 er agrees to pay to the Lessor as consideration for the use of said
equipment the sum of \$ 6.36	per month on the day of each month.
mentioned; provided a breach by the Le	or the same time as, and terminate with, the power contract above assee of any of the terms hereof will entitle the Lessor to terminate written notice to the Lessee. At the expiration or termination hereof a the premises.
DATED this	august , 1952.
	City of Siskland., Lessee
IBB	By Josen Statel
	PUGET SOUND POWER & LIGHT COMPANY, Lessor
	By EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT